LCL FILTERS
INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
(M98121701-03-09A)
(c) CIRCUTOR S.A.
------                                 LCL filters: Instructions Manual                              -----     Page 2
 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS 2

(1) (3)
RATED
VOLTAGE
(V )
RATED
LOAD
CURRENT
(ARMS)
RATED FILTERING
CURRENT
(ARMS) (2)
CABINET MODEL
LOSSES
W
LC L35-9A-400 400/415   9   3,6 A 55
LC L35-12A-400 400/415   12   4,8 A 73
LC L35-16A-400 400/415   16   6,4 A 97
LC L35-22A-400 400/415   22   8,8 A 134
LC L35-32A-400 400/415   32   12,8 A 194
LC L35-40A-400 400/415   40   16 A 243
LC L35-47A-400 400/415   47   18,8 B 286
LC L35-54A-400 400/415   54   21,6 B 328
LC L35-64A-400 400/415   64   25,6 B 389
LC L35-76A-400 400/415   76   30,4 B 462
LC L35-90A-400 400/415   90   36 B 547
LC L35-110A-400 400/415   110   44 C 668
LC L35-150A-400 400/415   150   60 C 911
LC L35-180A-400 400/415   180   72 C 1094
LC L35-220A-400 400/415   220   88 D 1337
LC L35-260A-400 400/415   260   104 D 1580
LC L35-320A-400 400/415   320   128 D 1944
LC L35-400A-400 400/415   400   160 D 2430
REMARKS
1) If protection against power factor  overcompensation is desired, specify in the order
2) Load is supposed to be a three phase 6 pulse rectifier, with dominant harmonics of order 5 and 7